
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076103-2025 

Tender

Feasibility study into applying a One Health approach to
address air pollution issues within and around Protected
Site Strategy areas.

Natural England

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076103
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05dabc (view related notices)
Published 21 November 2025, 2:41pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

NE051125OHF

Description

A feasibility study to understand whether, and how, a One Health approach can offer a
strategic lens for tackling air pollution. This will be explored within the context of Protected
Sites Strategies but should consider the potential for wider application through other cross-
sector strategies. The study should consider the impacts of air pollution on biodiversity,
the wider environment and human health.

The project aims to provide Natural England with:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076103-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076103-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05dabc
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078071-2025


Page 2 to 6

• An overview of where One Health, or other holistic approaches, have been applied in
the management of air pollution.

• An understanding of the benefits and challenges associated with implementing a One
Health approach in the management of air pollution.

• Recommendations for how a One Health approach could be applied to support the
development of Protected Sites Strategies and strategic solutions to address air pollution
issues.

The methodology is expected to include interviews, workshops and/or focus groups with
Natural England staff, networks and key external stakeholders and partners and may also
include identification of evidenced examples through searches of published and grey
literature.

Total value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 December 2025 to 27 March 2026

3 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 6

79314000 - Feasibility study

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

4 December 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To apply for this opportunity you must submit your quotation meeting the requirements
detailed in the Request for Quotation (RFQ) attached. Your response must be sent to 
lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk by 23:59 on 04/12/2025.

If you have any clarification questions linked to this opportunity or the procurement
process please submit these via email to lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk. Please
note that, unless commercially sensitive, both the question and the response will be
circulated to all tenderers.

mailto:lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Full details are available in the RFQ.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Order Form NE Standard Goods Services Terms and Conditions_PSS_One
Health_feasibility_.docx

Order Form

NE_Commercial Response basic 2.pdf

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-7375
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-7375
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-7379


Page 5 to 6

Commercial Response Form

Request for Quotation_PSS_One Health_feasibility_21 Nov 2025.doc

RFQ - Updated 21/11/25

Clarifications_PSS_One Health feasibility_21 Nov 2025.docx

Updated Clarification Q and A 21/11/25

Contracting authority 

Natural England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDG-6588-XDMM

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lucy Prescott

Email: lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-8216
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-8217
mailto:lucy.prescott@naturalengland.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Order Form NE Standard Goods  Services Terms and Conditions_PSS_One Health_feasibility_.docx
	NE_Commercial Response basic 2.pdf
	Request for Quotation_PSS_One Health_feasibility_21 Nov 2025.doc
	Clarifications_PSS_One Health feasibility_21 Nov 2025.docx

	Contracting authority
	Natural England


		2026-02-12T19:45:25+0000
	TCPDF




